 20 v2.5 / Modification rights reserved EE300Ex-HT
The EE300Ex intrinsically safe transmitter measures reliably relative
humidity (RH) and temperature (T) in explosion hazard areas. It com-
plies with the classifications for Europe (ATEX), International (IECEx),
USA / Canada (FM) and China (NEPSI) for flammable gas and dust
applications. The EE300Ex it is also certified for gas applications ac-
cording Korean (KC) and Japan (TIIS) certifications.
The entire device can be placed in the explosion endangered area.

The USA and Canada approvals are valid for air and gas measurement only.
 25v2.5 / Modification rights reservedEE300Ex-HT
Ordering Guide EE300Ex-HT
1) No display possible for environments with combustible dust, fibers and flyings and in
gases with EPL Ga IIC (Groups A, B)
2) Not possible with sliding fitting (Code F, H)
3) May not be used in EPL Ga IIC (Gas Groups A, B)
For approval KC (Korea) not allowed in IIC Zone 0
For approval TIIS (Japan) not allowed in models A, E, M and U
9) For approval KC (Korea) not allowed in model A
For approval FM (USA / Canada) and TIIS (Japan) not allowed.
EE300Ex-HT6S
H
ar
dw
ar
e
C
on
fig
ur
at
io
n
Model
wall mount A
remote probe up to 20 bar (290 psi) E
remote probe up to 300 bar (4 351 psi) M
remote probe for sensor retraction tool PN250 U
Display 1) without display x
with display D
Electrical Connection
2 x M16 cable gland B
1/2“ NPT conduit adapter C
2 x M20 cable gland G
Probe Cable
wall mount x
1 m (3.3 ft) C C C
2 m (6.6 ft) E E E
5 m (16.4 ft) G G G
10 m (32.8 ft) H H H
Probe Length
wall mount x
65 mm (2.56ʺ) 2) C C
200 mm (7.9ʺ) F F
300 mm (11.8) G
400 mm (15.8) H H
Feedthrough
(probe fitting)
without probe fitting x x x
1/2 ISO - cut-in fitting; 12 mm (0.47“) A A A
1/2 weld cut-in fitting; 12 mm (0.47“) B B
1/2 NPT - cut-in fitting; 12 mm (0.47“) C C
1/2 ISO - sliding fitting; 13 mm (0.51“) F
1/2 NPT - sliding fitting; 13 mm (0.51“) H
Filter
stainless steel sintered D D D D
PTFE 3) E E E
stainless steel grid I I I
H2O2 3) L L L
oil M M M
Sensor Protection without coating x
with coating 4) 1
Ex-Certification
ATEX (Europe) AT
IECEx (International) IC
NEPSI (China) CN
FM (Canada) CA
FM (USA) FM
KC (Korea) KC
TIIS (Japan) JP
Se
tu